# CARROLL COUNTY PLUMBING ADVISORY BOARD

The Carroll County Plumbing Advisory Board is appointed pursuant to Section 97-7-2 of the Code of Public Local Laws and Ordinances of Carroll County as a Committee to assist the Code Official.

## **MEMBERS**

Mr. Zachary J. Alford Plumber, Master

Mr. Anthony J. DeLuca Builder

Mr. Dale H. Fogle Utility Contractor

Mr. William A. Heintzelman, II Citizen

Mr. Roland H. Mann, Jr.

Mr. Kevin M. Nottingham Plumber

Mr. Patrick Scheper Plumber

# **EXPIRATION DATE**

December 31, 2021 1<sup>st</sup> Term

December 31, 2021 1<sup>st</sup> Term

December 31, 2020 1<sup>st</sup> Term

December 31, 2020 1<sup>st</sup> Term

December 31, 2018 1<sup>st</sup> Term

December 31, 2019 2<sup>nd</sup> Term

December 31, 2019 1<sup>st</sup> Term

#### EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS (Non-Voting)

Mr. Leigh Broderick, Carroll County Health Department

Mr. Jason Green, Chief, Carroll County Bureau of Permits and Inspections-Code Official

Mr. Tim Myers, Carroll County Bureau of Permits and Inspections-Chief Plumbing Inspector

### **Contact:**

Ms. Cindy Piper Permits and Inspections 225 N. Center Street Westminster, Maryland 21157 410-386-2674 (Office)